You, Your Authorised Driver or passengers are not less than one (1) year or more than seventy (70) years of age at the time of 
such injury resulting in death or permanent disablement or the need for medical treatment. 

b. Such compensation for death or permanent disablement or the reimbursement of medical expenses shall be payable within 
three hundred and sixty five (365) days of the occurrence of such injury. 

c. Our limit of liability is such that: 
i. In the event that You are present in the Car as a passenger at the time of the Accident, the Authorised Driver benefits 

hereunder shall be payable to You and Your Authorised Driver shall only be entitled to Passenger benefits.